Mid-term

()

Appendix I

Appendix II  EB.. /Doa/..

5

Table B

Project Costs and Logical Framework Targets

PROJECT COSTS AND LOGICAL FRAMEWORK INDICATORS

TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT, EUR 128,700,000  TOTAL COST OF THE

PROJECT, million

FCFA

84,427

Beneficiaries 91,700  Households  52,400

Cost per recipient 1,403 Cost per household 2,456

Components

Costs, EUR million Indicators

A. Improving agricultural productivity

and production

56,2 % of households reporting improved access

to land or water for production

B. Support for the development and

marketing of agricultural products

64.6 Number of jobs created at the level of the

MER % of POs supported having concluded

formal partnerships/agreements or

contracts with public or private bodies

C. Coordination, monitoring and

evaluation and knowledge

management

7.9

Appendix II  EB.. /Doa/..

7

Table E

Economic cash flows

Appendix II  EB.. /Doa/..

8

Table F

Sensitivity analysis

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

∆

%
Link to Risk Matrix

NPV (8%)

(thousands of

FCFA)

SORTS

Baseline scenario

   57  24.6%

Costs +

10

% Security issues (and increased security

spending)

   55  23.2%

Costs +

25

%   52  21.4%

Revenue-

10

% Drought or other scenarios that lower

crop yields

   49  23.1%

Revenue-

25

%   38  20.5%

Benefits delayed by 1 year

Delay in starting the project, security

problem

   50  21.6%

Benefits delayed by 2
years

   41  18.0%

Adoption rate -

10

% Insufficient support, inadequate

techniques and materials

   40  22.1%

Adoption rate -

25

%   25  17.5%

	Funding Summary
	I. Background and description of the project
	A. Context
	B. Description of the initial project

	II. Rationale for additional funding
	A. Rationale
	B. Description of the geographical area and target groups
	C. Components, results and activities
	D. Cost, benefits and financing

	III. Risk Management
	A. Risks and mitigation measures
	B. Environmental and Social Category
	C. Climate Risk Ranking

	IV. Execution
	A. Compliance with IFAD policies
	B. Organizational framework
	C. Monitoring and evaluation, learning, knowledge management and strategic communication